

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 17-2	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	1/4/2017	
Title:	Approving adverse action against the Taxicab Driver (Provisional) license application submitted by Matthew D. Mariani.						
Sponsors:	Russ Stark						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Notice of Intent to Deny License with Affidavit of Service.pdf, 2. MNCIS Register of Action - Case No. 19HA-CR-10-1412.pdf, 3. Minn. Stat Section 152.021 and Minn. Stat Section 364.09.pdf, 4. SPLC 376.16.pdf, 5. SPLC 310.06.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	ion	Result
1/6/2017	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	ned	
1/4/2017	1	City Cou	uncil		Ad	opted	Pass

Approving adverse action against the Taxicab Driver (Provisional) license application submitted by Matthew D. Mariani.

WHEREAS, the Taxicab Driver (Provisional) license application submitted by Matthew D. Mariani (License ID# 20160003471) for the City of Saint Paul was the subject of a Notice of Intent to Deny License dated November 23, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the applicant was convicted on March 12, 2012 of Felony Drugs-1st Degree- Sale-10 grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth w/in 90 day period in Dakota County-Hastings District court in violation of Minn. Stat. § 152.021.1(1); and

WHEREAS, the applicant was placed on Supervised Probation for a period of five (5) years which is not set to expire until March 12, 2017; and

WHEREAS, as a result of this conviction, per Saint Paul Legislative Code § 376.16 (e) (4), the licensing office recommended license denial; and

WHEREAS, the applicant did not respond to the Notice of Intent to Deny License to request a public or administrative hearing or withdraw his license application; and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Intent to Deny License stated that if the applicant failed to request a public or administrative hearing or withdraw his license application by December 5, 2016, that the matter would be placed on the consent agenda to impose the recommended penalty; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Taxicab Driver (Provisional) license application submitted by Matthew D. Mariani is hereby denied.